
Male Female under 14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 over 18

under

Junior

High

School

above

Senior

High

School

2020 84 75 9 7 9 12 23 23 10 46 38

2021 58 56 2 4 6 11 7 17 13 27 31

2022 41 38 3 0 5 10 8 7 11 20 21

2023 92 83 9 6 13 21 18 27 7 50 42

2024 77 65 12 2 8 13 22 28 4 36 41

2025

Jan.-Sep.
61 50 11           2                13 7          8          19 12        33 28

Characteristics of New Juvenile Detendants

in Hualien Detention Center, Agency of Corrections , Ministry of Justice

End of Year Total

Gender Age Education

Unit：Persons

under 14
2 

3%

14-15
13 

21%

15-16
7 

12%

16-17
8 

13%
17-18

19 
31%

over 18
12 

20%

Ages of New Detendants

under 
Junior High 
School, 33, 

54%

Senior High 
School, 28, 

46%

Education of New Detendants  


