Characteristics of New Juvenile Detendants in Hualien Detention Center, Agency of Corrections , Ministry of Justice

Unit: Persons

	Total	Gender		Age						Education	
End of Year		Male	Female	under 14	14-15	15-16	16-17	17-18	over 18	under Junior High School	above Senior High School
2020	84	75	9	7	9	12	23	23	10	46	38
2021	58	56	2	4	6	11	7	17	13	27	31
2022	41	38	3	0	5	10	8	7	11	20	21
2023	92	83	9	6	13	21	18	27	7	50	42
2024	77	65	12	2	8	13	22	28	4	36	41
2025 JanSep.	61	50	11	2	13	7	8	19	12	33	28

